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Petition for a Certificate of Public 
Convenience and Necessity, pursuant to ) 
Section 8-406.1 of the Illinois Public Utilities ) 
Act, and an Order pursuant to Section 8-503 
of the Public Utilities Act, to Construct, 
Operate and Maintain a New High Voltage 
Electric Service Line and Related Facilities in 
the Counties of Adams, Brown, Cass, 
Champaign, Christian, Clark, Coles, Edgar, 
Fulton, Macon, Montgomery, Morgan, 
Moultrie, Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott, 
and Shelby, Illinois. 
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Docket No. 12-0598 

PETITION TO INTERVENE 
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Pursuant to 83 Ill. Admin. Code §200.200, Mary Kathleen Hamblin, individually, and 

Gregory K. Hamblin and Mark W. Hamblin, as Trustees under a Declaration of Trust Dated 

January 11, 1990 (collectively "Hamblins"), by and through their attorneys, Featherstun, 

Gaumer, Postlewait, Stocks, Flynn & Hubbard, hereby petition the Illinois Commerce 

Commission ("Commission") to be permitted to intervene as a party in the above captioned 

proceeding. In support of their Petition, Hamblins state: 

1. The Ameren Transmission Company ("Ameren") filed herein a Petition for a 

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity pursuant to 8-406.1 ofthe Illinois Public 

Utilities Act. 

2. By and through its Petition, Ameren seeks to obtain a Certificate of Public 

Convenience and Necessity ("Certificate") authorizing Ameren to construct, operate, and 

maintain a new 345 kV electric transmission line ("transmission line") and related facilities 

including certain new or expanded substations within portions of the State of Illinois. The 

Petition refers to the transmission line and related facilities as the "Project". 



3. The Project, as its currently designed, seeks to construct a part of the Project 

adjacent to the valuable tillable fann ground owned by Hamblins. 

4. The Hamblins did not object to the Project proposed by Ameren. 

5. On or about the 31 st day of December, 2012, a Petition to Intervene with a 

Proposed Alternate Route was filed by Janet Roney. 

6. On or about the 10th day of January, 2013, this Honorable Connnission entered an 

Order allowing Ms. Roney to intervene. 

7. The Hamblins wish to intervene to object to the intervention and the Alternate 

Route proposed by Ms. Roney because it interferes with the fanning operation on fann ground 

owned by Hamblins. 

8. Hamblins wish to participate in this proceeding and present their positions. 

Hamblins agree to accept service by electronic means to the following persons who are already 

in the existing service list. 

Edward F. Flynn 
Stephen P. Clevenger 
Featherstun, Gaumer, Postlewait, 
Stocks, Flynn & Hubbard 
225 N. Water, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 1760 
Decatur, IL 62525-1760 
eflynn@family-net.net 
sclevenger@family-net.net 
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WHEREFORE, the Hamblins request that they be permitted to intervene and to be treated 

as a party to this proceeding pursuant to the Commission's Rules of Practice, and further that this 

Commission admit the Hamblins' Objection and Response to the Petition to Intervene. 

Edward F. Flynn 
ARDC No. 06192240 
Stephen P. Clevenger 
ARDC No. 6308766 

Respectfully submitted, 

MARY KATHLEEN HAMBLIN, 
INDIVIDUALLY, AND GREGORY K. 
HAMBLIN AND MARK W. HAMBLIN, AS 
TRUSTEES UNDER A DECLARA nON OF 
TRUST DATED JANUARY 11, 1990, 
by their Attorney, 

s::-?2~ 
Edward F. Flynn 6 S 

FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, POSTLEWAIT, 
STOCKS, FLYNN & HUBBARD 
225 N. Water, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 1760 
Decatur, IL 62525-1760 
Telephone: (217) 429-4453 
Facsimile: (217) 425-8892 
ale 
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VERIFICATION 

I, E?( ;:-1 y II' /J , first being duly sworn upon oath depose that I have read the 
above and foregoing Petition to Intervene by rne subscribed and know the contents 
thereof; that said contents are true in substance and in fact, except as to those matters 
stated upon information and belief, and as to those, I believe same to be true. 



r- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on the ~ day of January, 2013, at ?".()Op.m., I e-mailed a copy ofthe 
foregoing in the manner set forth: 

John D. Albers 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 

Kelly Armstrong 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 

Kyle C. Barry 
McGuire Woods LLP 
One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste 410 
Springfield, IL 62701 
kbarry@mwcllc.com 

Kimbery W. Bojko 
Carpenter, Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 Plaza 
280 N. High St., Ste 1300 
Columbus, OH 43215 
bojko@calpenterlipps.com 

Colleen A. Check 
Carpenter, Lipps & Leland LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St." Ste 2640 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
check@camenterlipps.com 

Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 

Erika Dominick 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edominick@ameren.com 

Matthew Dorsett 
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc. 
PO Box 4202 
Carmel, IN 46082 
mdorsett@misoenergy.org 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Arneren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
efitzhenrv@ameren.com 

Christopher W. Flynn 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
cwflynnlaw@gmail.com 

Elias Mossos 
McGuire Woods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100 
Chicago, IL 62601 
emossos@mwcllc.com 

James V. Olivero 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capital Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Greg Rockrohr 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 
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Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149,MC 1310 
190 I Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 

Mark A. Whitt 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
PNC Plaza, 20th FI. 
155 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Stephen Yoder 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 

AnneM. Zehr 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Edward F. Flynn 
ARDC No. 06192240 
Stephen P. Clevenger 
ARDC No. 6308766 
FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, POSTLEWAIT, 
STOCKS, FLYNN & HUBBARD 
225 N. Water, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 1760 
Decatur, IL 62525-1760 
Telephone: (217) 429-4453 
Facsimile: (217) 425-8892 
ale 

Albert Sturtevant 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 200 I 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Rebecca Segal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Shannon K. Rust 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Dynegy Operating Company 
133 South 4th St., Ste. 306 
Springfield, IL 62701 
J oseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 
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